LAW OFFICE

## Jup. 10 2000 11:41AM P2 UNOFFICIAL COP



20030777

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**  00450830

4102/8220 05 001 Page 1 of 2000-06-19 15:35:42

Cook County Recorder



THE GRANTOR(S), 1700 a L Raymer, married to David Bell, and David Bell, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and War.ant(s) to Maureen Cleary

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 2515 Sheridan, Evanston, Illinois 60201

of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' sched hereto and made a part hereof

BOX 333-CTI

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, general taxes for the year 1999 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s)2000

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Examption Laws of the State of Illinois.

10/00 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	し、	/
David Bell executes this deed solely for the purpose of waiving homestead.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-32-414-071-1014	* 7 REAL ESTATE TR	ANSINCTION TAX
Address(es) of Real Estate: 1829 N. Dayton, Chicago, Illinois 60614-5002	* CO DELL'E STALLAGO	99 9. 00
Dated this 15th day of QuiMo 2000	'★ - BB.His.	<b>/</b> / <b>/</b> /
Open Starmer	i+ ° CITY Q₽	CHICAGO
Debra L Raymer	REAL ESTATY T	RANSACTION TA
<u>35800</u>	A SO DEPT. OF REVENUE JUHY OF	999.00
David Bell	70111 aq 🛣	
TATE OF ULANIOUS =		

Cook 9 ount

ANSACTIO REAL ESTATE TE

STAMP JUN 16'00 P.B. 11424

N

. 05

REALIEST NTE TRANSACTION TAX ☆ REVENUE JUNG 4'0

DEPT. OF REVERUE JUI

PR 11193

REAL ESTI/TE TRANSACTION TAX

FROM : LAW OFFICE

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 10 2000 11:41AM P3

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ss. OO 450830

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Debra L Raymer and David Bell

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 15th day of we .2000

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JUD) TH LANDESMAN
Nota', P. blic, State of Illinois
My Comm szicn Exp. 10/18/2002

Jadeth Landes (Notary Public)

Johns Clarks Office

Prepared By:

Judith L. Landesman

2800 N. Lake Shore Drive #340?

Chicago, Ilinois 60657

Mail To:

Emily Guthrie

Evenston Illinois 60202

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Maureen Cleary 1829 N. Dayton

Chicago, Ilimois 60614-5002

UNOFFICIAL COP Jun. 10 2000 11:41AM P4

> EXHIBIT 'A' Legal Description

00450830

UNIT NUMBER 1829 IN WILLOW DAYTON PLACE TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 41 TO 47 BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND THE WEST 60 FEET OF LOT 48 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 7.52 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 1 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (HEREIN REFERRED TO AS PARCEL); WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED IK A. VEMBE...
CORDER O:
TITH THE UNDIV...
THE PROPERTY AND L.
SAID DECLARATION ANL.

PIN 14-32-414-071-1074 NOVEMBER 7, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 62747 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE WITH THE UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN